

Requested by Representative LEVY B

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2627**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, restore “14” and delete “16”.

2 In line 9, delete “Seven” and insert “Six”.

3 Delete lines 12 and 13 and insert:

4 “(d) Two must be physician assistants licensed under ORS 677.512; and”.

5 Delete lines 27 through 30 and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 5 and
6 insert:

7 “(D) The board members required to be physician assistants licensed un-
8 der ORS 677.512 may be selected by the Governor from a list of three to five
9 candidates for each member described in subsection (1)(d) of this section
10 whose term expires in that year, submitted by the Oregon Society of Physi-
11 cian Assistants not later than February 1.

12 “(b) Members who are physicians must have been in the active practice
13 of their profession for at least five years immediately preceding their ap-
14 pointment.”.

15 In line 14, restore “five” and delete “six”.

16 In line 19, delete the comma and insert “or” and delete “or retired
17 status”.

18 Delete lines 26 and 27 and insert:

19 “(C) Is not a current licensee, if the board member was appointed to serve
20 on the board as a licensee.”.

21 Delete lines 31 through 45 and insert:

1 **“SECTION 2. (1) Except as provided in subsection (2) of this section,**
2 **nothing in the amendments to ORS 677.235 by section 1 of this 2023**
3 **Act affects the term of office of any member of the Oregon Medical**
4 **Board appointed prior to and serving on the operative date specified**
5 **in section 3 of this 2023 Act. However, as vacancies occur, appoint-**
6 **ments shall be made in accordance with the qualifications specified in**
7 **ORS 677.235, as amended by section 1 of this 2023 Act.**

8 **“(2) The term of an emeritus board member expires on the operative**
9 **date specified in section 3 of this 2023 Act.”.**

10 On page 3, line 1, delete “(1)”.

11 Delete lines 3 through 7.

12
